Surface Mount Ceramic Chip Capacitors
X5R Dielectric
KEMET is pleased to continue the expansion of high capacitance ratings in our X5R ceramic
chip capacitors to include the following values in our base metal electrode devices.
0603/X5R - 1.2µF (125) – 2.2µF (225) @ 10 Volts
0805/X5R - 5.6µF (565) – 10.0µF (106) @ 10 Volts
1206/X5R - 12.0µF (126) – 22.0 (226) @ 10 Volts
Table 1

In general, the information in the KEMET Surface Mount catalog F3102 applies to these
capacitors. The information in this bulletin supplements that in the catalog.
Table 2 - X5R - Capacitance Value Extensions
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert the alpha code for the tolerance desired. K = ±10%; M = ±20%
Capacitance
Values (µF)
KEMET Part
Number Voltage Capacitance
Tolerance
Thickness
mm
Qty
7” Reel
Qty
13” Reel
1.2 C0603C125(1)8PAC 10 K,M 0.8 ± 0.1 4,000 10,000
1.5 C0603C155(1)8PAC 10 K,M 0.8 ± 0.1 4,000 10,000
1.8 C0603C185(1)8PAC 10 K,M 0.8 ± 0.1 4,000 10,000
2.2 C0603C225(1)8PAC 10 K,M 0.8 ± 0.1 4,000 10,000
5.6 C0805C565(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.25 ± 0.15 2,500 10,000
6.8 C0805C685(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.25 ± 0.15 2,500 10,000
8.2 C0805C825(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.25 ± 0.15 2,500 10,000
10.0 C0805C106(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.25 ± 0.15 3,000 10,000
12.0 C1206C126(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.60 ± 0.15 2,000 8,000
15.0 C1206C156(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.60 ± 0.15 2,000 8,000
18.0 C1206C186(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.60 ± 0.15 2,000 8,000
22.0 C1206C226(1)8PAC 10 K,M 1.60 ± 0.15 2,000 8,000